NO. 2563 P. 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: MSFT122154		
To the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
 Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of Error: Reel, Frame 	2. Conveyance Type: XAssignment License Merger Other:	
3. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Execution Date:	4. Name and address of receiving party:	
Adrian M. Marinescu February 20, 2004	Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Xio	Address: One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052	
·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
5. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/783,275	B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? 🚺 Yes 🐹 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor:		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1	
Clint J. Feekes, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{FLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
	 The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. 	
206.682.8100	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
11. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Clint J. Feekes Name of Attacenes		
Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 51,670	Signature Date	
	er of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademar Office, at facsimile number 703-306-5995, on the below date.		
Date: <u>July 14, 2004</u>	Mary Selon	
cjf:mgp	U PATENT	
MSFT/221547700099097	REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0989	

CH \$40.00 031740 10783275

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventorship	
Assignee	
Attorney's Docket No.	
ΤΉσ - Ένετελί άλιο Μετιόο εός ρεοδότινε όολε	

Me: SISTEM AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE COMPUTER VIRUS PROTECTION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Adrian M. Marinescu 1907 - 232nd Place N.E. Sammanuish, Washington 98074

Assignee;

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, Washington 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(5) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE COMPUTER VIRUS PROTECTION," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed by Adrian M. Marinescu on $\frac{02/20/2004}{2004}$;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0990

letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

02/20/2004

Manuna

Ádrjan M. Marinescu

CJF:nfs

Law Offices



Intellectual Property Law and Related Litigation

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

DATE: July 14, 2004

TO:	Assignment Recordation Services U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
FACSIMILE NO:	1-703-306-5995
RE:	U.S. Patent Application No. 10/783,275 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROACTIVE COMPUTER VIRUS PROTECTION
OUR REFERENCE:	MSFT-1-22154
YOUR REFERENCE:	10/783,275 / Confirmation No. 7623
FROM:	Clint J. Feekes, Esq.

(Facsimile No. 206.224.0779)

MESSAGE:

Transmitted herewith are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation form Cover Sheet (1 page)
- 2. Assignment (2 pages)

Please record the Assignment. Thank you for your assistance.

*** The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the recipient named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address by mail. ***

We have <u>4</u> pages to send, including this sheet. If any pages need to be retransmitted, please call 206.682.8100, Ext. 1201.

тgр

PATENT REEL: 014856 FRAME: 0992

JUSK

RECORDED: 07/14/2004

NO. 2563 P. 1

1420 Fifth Avenus, Suite 2800 Seattle, Washington 98101-2347

206.682.8100 *phone* 206.224.0779 *fax* www.cojk.com